
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Heitmeier to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 272 by Senator Heitmeier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 14:329.6(A)(9) and" delete the remainder of the line and insert
3 in lieu thereof "to enact R.S. 29:732(E) and (F) and"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, delete lines 13 through 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "**29:721**
6 **through 736.**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety and delete pages 3 and 4 in their
9 entirety and on page 5 delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the
10 following:

11 "Section 2. R.S. 29:732(E) and (F) are hereby enacted to read as follows:
12 §732. Price gouging; prohibited

13 * * *

14 **E.(1) Notwithstanding any provision of this Section to the contrary, this**
15 **Section shall apply to gasoline of any grade or formula sold or offered for sale**
16 **for ultimate use in the operation of motor vehicles, generators, power tools, or**
17 **small engines.**

18 **(2) For purposes of this Paragraph, the term "sale" shall include any**
19 **transaction involving the transfer of title of gasoline at the terminal until**
20 **purchase by the ultimate consumer.**

21 **F. Nothing in this Section shall be construed so as to create a private**
22 **cause of action in favor of any person damaged by a violation of this Section.**

23 AMENDMENT NO. 4

24 On page 5, delete lines 10 through 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

25 **"(5) When gasoline of any type is sold or offered for sale at retail or**
26 **wholesale for ultimate use in the operation of motor vehicles, generators, power**
27 **tools, or small engines during a time period in which R.S. 29:732 applies."**